SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersystems, Inc.		11/30/1999	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	I. S. Nebraska, Inc.
Street Address:	13330 Street
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68137
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEBRASKA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	868170
Registration Number:	909775

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)392-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-392-2280

Email: mazour@thomtelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denise C. Mazour
Address Line 1: 2120 So. 72nd Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1111

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise C. Mazour

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0713

868171

source=Articles of Amendment p. 1.tif source=Articles of Amendment p. 2.tif source=Articles of Amendment p. 3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0714

STATE OF



NEBRASKA

United States of America, State of Nebraska

ss.

Department of State Lincoln, Nebraska

I, John A. Gale, Secretary of State of Nebraska do hereby certify;

the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of

INTERSYSTEMS, INC.

changing the corporate name to

I.S. NEBRASKA, INC.

with registered office located in LINCOLN, Nebraska, as filed in this office on January 31, 2000.

In Testimony Whereof,

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State of Nebraska on June 17, in the year of our Lord, two thousand three.

SECRETARY OF STATE



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0715



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

INTERSYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 21-20,118 of the Nebraska Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Intersystems, Inc.. The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended to change the name of the corporation to I.S. Nebraska, Inc.
- 2. The following amendment was adopted in the manner prescribed by the "Nebraska Business Corporation Act":

Article First of the Articles of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted therefore:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is I.S. Nebraska, Inc."

- 3. This amendment was adopted by the sole shareholder of the corporation on November 30, 1999.
- 4. Consent in writing to this amendment was given by all directors of the corporation and by the sole holder of all the shares entitled to vote thereon.

Dated: November 30, 1999.

INTERSYSTEMS, INC. a Nebraska corporation

Sy: <u>Xennell // Musel</u> Fitle: President

•

DOCS/390946.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0716

BAIRD, HOLM, McEACHEN, PEDERSEN, HAMANN & STRASHEIM

Attorneys 1500 Woodmen Tower NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INTERSYSTEMS, INC.

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of the Nebraska Business Corporation Act, the Articles of Incorporation of Intersystems, Inc. were amended to change the name of the corporation to I.S. Nebraska, Inc.

Articles of Amendment affection such

Articles of Amendment effecting such changes were filed with the Secretary of

State of Nebraske on January 31, 2000. I.S. Nebraska, Inc. KENNETH SCHRADER, President

t2-8-3t

THE DAILY RECORD OF OMAHA

RONALD A. HENNINGSEN, Publisher PROOF OF PUBLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA The State of Nebraska, District of Nebraska. County of Douglas, City of Omaha,

NE Sec of State - CORP	PP
	
9 4 6 8 1 6 1 6 6 1 1 8 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
1000093782	Pgs I
I S NEBRASKA, INC	
Filed, 03/02/2000 01	41 PM

JOHN P. EGLSAER, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he is ADVER-TISING MANAGER of THE DAILY RECORD, of Omaha, a legal newspaper, printed and published daily in the English language, having a bona fide paid circulation in Douglas County in excess of 300 copies, printed in Omaha, in said County of Douglas, for more than fifty-two weeks last past; that the printed notice hereto attached was published in THE DAILY RECORD, of Omaha, ___consecutive weeks on:

February 8 thru February 29, 2000

That said Newspaper during that time was regularly published and in general circulation in the County of Douglas, and State of Nebraska.



Publisher's Fee

Additional Copies

38.36

Filing Fee

February 20

00

Notary Public in and for Douglas County, State of Nebraska

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0717